X

A STUDY ON THE WAYS TO ATTRACT ENTREPRENEURS TO JOIN

THE BAKERY COURSES PROVIDED BY SEDCOVEST HOLDINGS SDN

BHD

NURFUSYEELLA BINTI MUGI

2011415294

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH (HONs) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SABAH

JUNE 2013



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to say Alhamdulillah and gratefulness to Allah S W.T for
his blessings, strength and health while doing this research. Finally, I was able to

finish and completed my research with success

Besides that, I would like to take this opportunity to say thank you very much to
my advisor, Professor Madya Hajah Rosdiana Haji Sukardi for all her support,
advice, guidance, comments, and everything in order to complete my research
successfully. Thank you again for your kindness, patience and being nice to me

during this semester.

Next, I would like to say thank you to my family especially my mother and my
siblings for giving a lot of support to me until I finished my project paper. To my
office mates, thank you very much for giving the needed information and support

in order for me to complete my research.

Finally, thank you very much to those who I have not mentioned in this

acknowledgement who has either directly or indirectly contributed to the

completion of this research. Thank you so much for the cooperation.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to find out how SEDCOVEST Holdings Sdn Bhd
attracts entrepreneurs to join their bakery courses. SEDCOVEST Holdings
provided courses in order to help entrepreneurs gained knowledge, skills,
technique and experience in producing a high quality product especially in
baking. These courses will help entrepreneurs in the bakery business whereby a
certificate is awarded after the training. Thus there were 120 respondents selected

by the researcher to be the sample size for this research.

Based on the findings of this research, the researcher found that there were many
categories of respondents who filled up the questionnaire which included the
gender, race, age, education level, occupation, and so on. There were many
benefits or advantages rather than disadvantages obtained from this course such as
a certificate, experience, reasonable fee, knowledge, skills and technique in
baking. The respondents also gave suggestions and recommendations to
SEDCOVEST Holdings on how to attract entrepreneurs in attending its courses in

the future.



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i

LETTER OF SUBMISSION ii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii

LIST OF TABLES iv-v

LIST OF FIGURES vi-vii

LIST OF APPENDICES viii

ABSTRACT ix

CHAPTERS PAGE

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study 1-2

1.2 Overview of Company 3
1.2.1 SEDCOVEST Holdings Sdn Bhd 3
1.2.2 Development Of Malaysian Standards 3

1.3 Scope of Study 4

14 Problem Statement 5

1.5 Research Objectives 6

1.6 Research Questions 6

17 Theoretical Framework 7-8



1.8

1.9

Significance of Study

1.8.1 The Researcher

1.8.2 The Organization

1.8.3 The Entrepreneurs

Limitation of Study

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0

31

3.2

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

History of Bakery
Entrepreneur
Types of bakery
Competitors
Promotion
Location

Facilitator

Schedule of Training

Introduction

Research Design

Data Collection Method

3.2.1

3:2:2

Primary Data

Secondary Data

Xi

10

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-21

22

23

24

25

26-27

26-27

26- 27



