



**A STUDY ON THE WAYS TO ATTRACT ENTREPRENEURS TO JOIN
THE BAKERY COURSES PROVIDED BY SEDCOVEST HOLDINGS SDN
BHD**

NURFUSYEELLA BINTI MUGI

2011415294

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH (HONs) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SABAH

JUNE 2013

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to say Alhamdulillah and gratefulness to Allah S.W.T for his blessings, strength and health while doing this research. Finally, I was able to finish and completed my research with success

Besides that, I would like to take this opportunity to say thank you very much to my advisor, Professor Madya Hajah Rosdiana Haji Sukardi for all her support, advice, guidance, comments, and everything in order to complete my research successfully. Thank you again for your kindness, patience and being nice to me during this semester.

Next, I would like to say thank you to my family especially my mother and my siblings for giving a lot of support to me until I finished my project paper. To my office mates, thank you very much for giving the needed information and support in order for me to complete my research.

Finally, thank you very much to those who I have not mentioned in this acknowledgement who has either directly or indirectly contributed to the completion of this research. Thank you so much for the cooperation.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to find out how SEDCOVEST Holdings Sdn Bhd attracts entrepreneurs to join their bakery courses. SEDCOVEST Holdings provided courses in order to help entrepreneurs gained knowledge, skills, technique and experience in producing a high quality product especially in baking. These courses will help entrepreneurs in the bakery business whereby a certificate is awarded after the training. Thus there were 120 respondents selected by the researcher to be the sample size for this research.

Based on the findings of this research, the researcher found that there were many categories of respondents who filled up the questionnaire which included the gender, race, age, education level, occupation, and so on. There were many benefits or advantages rather than disadvantages obtained from this course such as a certificate, experience, reasonable fee, knowledge, skills and technique in baking. The respondents also gave suggestions and recommendations to SEDCOVEST Holdings on how to attract entrepreneurs in attending its courses in the future.

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
LIST OF TABLES	iv-v
LIST OF FIGURES	vi-vii
LIST OF APPENDICES	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
CHAPTERS	PAGE
1. INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1-2
1.2 Overview of Company	3
1.2.1 SEDCOVEST Holdings Sdn Bhd	3
1.2.2 Development Of Malaysian Standards	3
1.3 Scope of Study	4
1.4 Problem Statement	5
1.5 Research Objectives	6
1.6 Research Questions	6
1.7 Theoretical Framework	7-8

1.8	Significance of Study	9
1.8.1	The Researcher	9
1.8.2	The Organization	9
1.8.3	The Entrepreneurs	9
1.9	Limitation of Study	10
2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	
1.9	History of Bakery	11-13
1.10	Entrepreneur	14-15
1.11	Types of bakery	16-17
1.12	Competitors	18-19
1.13	Promotion	20-21
1.14	Location	22
1.15	Facilitator	23
1.16	Schedule of Training	24
3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	25
3.1	Research Design	25
3.2	Data Collection Method	26- 27
3.2.1	Primary Data	26- 27
3.2.2	Secondary Data	26- 27